Manual   EN  MRCDB423_D00396_01_M_XXEN/06.2021
LINETRAXX® MRCDB423
Modular Residual Current Device type B for additional protec-
tion (protection against indirect contact) in earthed systems
(TN and TT systems)
Table of contents
1 General instructions  .........................................................................3
1.1 How to use this manual ................................................................................................................3

Screw fixing  .....................................  2 x M4 with mounting clip
Weight ............................................................................ ≤ 150 g
7.1 Ordering information
MRDCB423-D-1 MRDCB423-D-2
Order number B94043055 B94043056
Response range 30 mA…3 A 30 mA…3 A
Rated frequency 0…2000 Hz 0…2000 Hz
Supply voltage US DC 9.6…94 V /
AC 42…460 Hz, 16…72 V
DC 70…300 V /
AC 42…460 Hz, 70…300 V
Measuring current transformer type Ø Art. No.
CTUB101-CTBC20
CTUB101-CTBC20P (shielded)
20 mm
B78120010
B78120020
CTUB101-CTBC35
CTUB101-CTBC35P (shielded)
35 mm
B78120012
B78120022
CTUB101-CTBC60
CTUB101-CTBC60P (shielded)
60 mm
B78120014
B78120024
CTUB101-CTBC120
CTUB101-CTBC120P (shielded)
120 mm
B78120016
B78120026
CTUB101-CTBC120